SCR208
Resistance thermometers SCR208 are designed for screw-fitting directly into the machine body or parts. The
adjustable spring force of the sensor mounting provides optimum measurement conditions in the environment
where vibrations appear. SCR208 sensor consists of a thermometric resistor, protection tube made out of stainless
steel, connection cable, adjustable bayonet cap with spring. The sensor can be additionally equipped with a
bayonet adaptor.
Application areas:
- plastic industry,

ORDERING
SCR208- X-X-X-XX-X- -X-X-X-X-X-X
Ordering example:
SCR208-1-Pt100-6-10-S-A- -WS-1500-B-2-12,5
Single RTD temperature sensor, 1xPt100, sheath length L=10 mm, connection cable length
1500 mm, fibreglass insulation, B tolerance class, 2-wire measuring circuit, threaded bayonet
adaptor connection M14x1,5 mm, bayonet cap diameter Ø12,5 mm.
M14x1,5
type of cover end
P : flat
K : spherical
S : cone
:
bayonet
A
B
type:
bayonet diameter Ød1:
12,5 mm (standard)
Resistance temperature sensors
SIMEX Ltd., 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, fax 58 762-07-70, www.simex.plWielopole 11,
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
1
.0
8
1
connection
1500 : 1,5 linear meter
 cable length:
other, please specify [mm]
insulation types of connection cable:
PVC : PVC / PVC (110 )
TS : teflon / silicon (180 C max.)
SS : silicon / silicon (250 C max.)
WS :  (400 C max.)
°
°
°
double fibreglass / stainless steel °
C max.
sensing element:
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
Pt 100
temperature sensor:
2 : double
1 : single
measuring circuit:
2 : 2-wire
3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
accuracy class:
B
1/3B
A
sheath length (L):
10 mm (standard)
other, please specify [mm]
sheath diameter (
4 mm
5 mm
8 mm
Ød):
other, please specify